0033060.09	mmoore AMD
Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of S Received and Filed: 9/24/2024 11:11 AM Fee Receipt: \$8.00	State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MACEDONIA CHRISTIAN CHURCH

We, John Anderson and Kellin Vellenoweth, respectively Chairman and Secretary of the Official Church Board of Macedonia Christian Church, a Kentucky Not for Profit Corporation, organized October 2, 1953, hereby certify that at a duly authorized meeting of the official. Board of said Macedonia Christian Church, held on the <u>15</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. E.S.T., pursuant to authority of the Articles of Incorporation as amended and restated by that Restatement of Articles of Incorporation of Macedonia Christian Church dated December 5, 1993, the Constitution and By-Laws of said Macedonia Christian Church, and K.R.S. 273.263, there being no members entitled to vote, there being a quorum of Directors present, all of said Directors approved an Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation of said Macedonia Christian Church, to supersede the original Articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto, in the form of the following "Articles of Amendment of Restated Articles of Incorporation of Macedonia Christian Church" and directed the Chairman and Secretary to so certify to the Secretary of State, same to be effective upon filing, as follows:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MACEDONIA CHRISTIAN CHURCH

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; that we, John Anderson and Kellin Vellenoweth of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky do hereby associate for the purpose of amending the Articles of Incorporation of Macedonia Christian Church, as restated by that Restatement of Articles of Incorporation of Macedonia Christian Church dated December 5, 1993, under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kentucky pursuant to sections 273.161 to 273.390 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes.

Pursuant to KRS 273.263(4) and 273.267, the Restated Articles of Incorporation are AMENDED only in the manner specifically set forth below and the Restatement of Articles of Incorporation dated December 5, 1993, except as specifically amended below, are incorporated and adopted herein by reference. The Restatement of Articles of Incorporation dated December 5, 1993, together with the designated Amendment below, supersede the original articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto.

ARTICLE 3. The affairs and business of said corporation shall be conducted by a board of officers which shall be known as the Official Church Board and shall act in accordance with the Constitution and Bylaws approved by the congregation and then in effect. The term of office for members of the Official Church Board and the manner of appointment or election of members of the Official Church Board shall be as set forth in the Constitution and Bylaws approved by the congregation and then in effect. There shall be three (3) trustees who are members of the Official Church Board and who shall

exercise the corporate powers of the corporation under the direction of the Official Church Board, and the Trustees shall be authorized to execute on behalf of the Corporation all legal documents and discharge all legal duties as the Official Church Board directs and as the laws of the Commonwealth may enjoin upon them.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have signed these Articles of Amendment of Restated Articles of Incorporation on this 15^{th} day of <u>September</u>, <u>2024</u>.

MACEDONIA CHRISTIAN CHURCH

A

John Anderson Chairman of Board

nt.

Kellin Vellenoweth Secretary of Board

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF FAYETTE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>15th</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2024</u>, by John Anderson, known to me to be the Chairman of the Board of Macedonia Christian Church, and by Kellin Vellenoweth, known to me to be the Secretary of the Board of Macedonia Christian Church, who each acknowledged before me that the statements contained therein are true and that they signed this instrument in their official capacity.

)

)

arge alth of Kentucky Commission # KYNP68610 Expiration date. 3/13/2027 Id

My Commission Expires:

1

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

David T. Royse Ransdell Roach & Royse PLLC 176 Pasadena Drive, Building 1 Lexington, KY 40503 (859)276-6262

2 of 3